PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date
SCOTT D TANNER			04/30/1993
DONALD J DOUGAS			04/30/1993
LISA COUSINS			04/30/1993
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	MDS HEALTH GROUP LIMITED		
Street Address:	100 INTERNATIONAL BLVD.		
City:	ETOBICOKE		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M9W 6J6		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 5565		65679	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (905)660-2629			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 903609006			
Email: ray.jong@sciex.com Correspondent Name: Raymond Jong			
Address Line 1: 71 Four Valley Drive			
Address Line 2: Legal			
Address Line 4: Concord, CANADA L4K4V8			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IP-0070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Raymond Jong	
Total Attachments: 4 source=img-324105252-0001#page1.tif PATENT			

501128148

source=img-324105252-0001#page2.tif source=img-324105252-0001#page3.tif source=img-324105252-0001#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which we hereby acknowledge, we, SCOTT D. TANNER, DONALD J. DOUGLAS and LISA COUSINS, whose addresses respectively are 184 Kemano Road, Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 422; 116 Springdale Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4J 1W9; and 2269 Lakeshore Boulevard West, Apt. 2802, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8V 1X6, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to MDS HEALTH GROUP LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose address is 100 International Boulevard, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada M9W 6J6, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD OF PLASMA MASS ANALYSIS WITH REDUCED SPACE CHARGE EFFECTS

as identified in a U.S. Patent Application under the above title which we have executed concurrently herewith, and all our right, title and interest in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention, and all our right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from me.

'3⊃ day of

EXECUTED at Thornhill, Ontario, Canada, this April , 1993.

It. Mohry Witness

Scott D. Tanner

Scott D. Tanner

EXECUTED at Thomhill 30 day of govil , 1993.

, Ontario, Canada, this

H. Mohry Donald J. Douglas

EXECUTED at THORNHILL, Ontario, Canada, this 4 PRIL, 1993. 30day of APRIL

Ht Mohry

Usin Colum Lisa Cousins

I, <u>HEIDI MOKRY</u>, whose full post (Name of Witness)

office address is <u>68 EMPRINGHAM (PES, Marlchum, Unt. 13</u>236) (Address of Witness)

declare and say:

That I was personally present and did see Scott D. Tanner, who is personally known to me to be the inventor named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED AT Thornhill , Ontario, Canada, this ³⁰ day of April , 1993.

<u>It lichry</u> Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, <u>HEIDI MOICRY</u>, whose full post (Name of Witness) office address is <u>68 EMPRINGHAM CRES. MARKHAM ONT. L3</u>R 3G1 (Address of Witness) REEL 6 declare and say: That I was personally present and did see Donald J. Douglas, who is personally known to me to be the inventor named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. SIGNED AT THORNHUL, Ontario, Canada, this day of APRIL, 1993.

H. Waking Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>HEIDI MOKRY</u> (Name of Witness) ____, whose full post

office address is <u>68 EMPRINGHAM CRES MARKHAM, CNT.</u> (Address of Witness) L3R 3G1

declare and say:

That I was personally present and did see Lisa Cousins, who is personally known to me to be the inventor named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED AT THURNHILL , Ontario, Canada, this 30 day of APRIL, 1993.

If. Mohry Signature of Witness

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY II 1993

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 03/24/2010